



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 691/2023**

SHRI DIVAKAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M. Dutta & Mr. Aditya Guha,
Adv. (Mob. No.9810062932).

versus

SHRI LALIT MOHAN SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sonam Priya & Mr. Ayush
Kumar Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.03.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 691/2023;

I.A. No. 21516/2023 (by plaintiff for stay)

**I.A. No. 21517/2023 (by plaintiff for appointment of local
commissioner);**

I.A. No. 21518/2023 (by plaintiff for exemption) &

**I.A. No. 21519/2023 (by plaintiff seeking leave to deliver
interrogatories).**

1. It is submitted that the matter and captioned IAs are coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 22.05.2024.
2. As per office noting, Mediation report dated 01.03.2024 has been received, as per which, the mediation ended as 'Non-Starter'.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks time for filing written statement and reply to the captioned IA.



4. The defendant may file written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents as per law with advance copy to the opposite party, who may file replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents thereafter as per law.
5. The defendant may file reply to the captioned IA within four weeks and rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
7. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **16th May, 2024**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 21, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any