



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 691/2023**

SHRI DIVAKAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M. Dutta & Mr. Aditya Guha,
Advs.

versus

SHRI LALIT MOHAN SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra & Ms.
Aditi Singh, Advs. (through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.05.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 691/2023;

I.A. No. 21516/2023 (by plaintiff for stay)

**I.A. No. 21517/2023 (by plaintiff for appointment of local
commissioner);**

I.A. No. 21518/2023 (by plaintiff for exemption) &

**I.A. No. 21519/2023 (by plaintiff seeking leave to deliver
interrogatories).**

1. No written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents has been filed on behalf of defendant.
2. As per office noting, vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant.
3. Office noting further shows that reply filed on behalf of defendant vide diary no.1170339/2024, 1170298/2024 and 1170350/2024 were returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.



4. It is submitted that matter and IAs are coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 22.05.2024.
5. Let the matter and IAs be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **22nd May, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 16, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any