



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 691/2023**

SHRI DIVAKAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHRI LALIT MOHAN SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Dr. Bharat Bhushan Parsoon, Sr. Adv
with Ms. Sonam Priya, Mr. Ayush
Kumar Singh and Ms. Aditi Singh,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **09.08.2024**

I.A. 36034/2024 (For seeking permission for carrying out repairs and renovation works in one of the suit properties prior to placing it on lease)

1. None appears on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicant/plaintiff through electronic mode, in addition to the counsel for the plaintiff.
3. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of one (1) week from receipt of the notice.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of one (1) week thereafter.
5. List on 05.09.2024.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 9, 2024/rhc