



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 691/2023**
SHRI DIVAKAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M. Dutta, Mr. Aditya Guha, Mr.
Anand Kumar Soni, Advs.

versus

SHRI LALIT MOHAN SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sonam Priya, Ms. Aditi Singh,
Advs.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.08.2024**

I.A. No. 36034/2024(Application by defendant for permission to carry out repair)

As per learned counsel for plaintiff, the reply has been filed today itself but same has not yet come on record.

At request, let copy be sent to the opposite party, on sharing the Email.

I.A. No. 31563/2024(Application for condonation of delay of 42 days in filing the written statement)

As per learned counsel for plaintiff, the reply has been filed today itself but same has not yet come on record.

At request, let copy be sent to the opposite party, on sharing the Email.



I.A. No. 21516/2023(Application u/O XXXIX R 1 & 2)

Reply filed by defendant.

As per learned counsel for plaintiff, the rejoinder has been filed today itself but same has not yet come on record.

I.A. No. 21519/2023(Application by plaintiff seeking leave to deliver interrogatories)

Reply filed by defendant.

As per learned counsel for plaintiff, the rejoinder has been filed today itself but same has not yet come on record.

I.A. No. 21517/2023(Application by plaintiff for appointment of Local Commissioner)

Let reply be filed within one week, with advance copy to the opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed within one week thereafter so that pleadings may be completed in this IA before the next date of hearing.

Put up for completion of pleadings in I.A. No. 36034/2024 on 29.08.2024 as I.A. is coming for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 05.09.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 20, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any