



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 691/2023 I.A. 21516/2023 I.A. 21517/2023 I.A. 21519/2023
I.A. 31563/2024 I.A. 36034/2024 I.A. 38466/2024 I.A. 38467/2024
I.A. 42416/2024 I.A. 47973/2024

SHRI DIVAKAR SHARMAPlaintiff

Through: M. Dutta Sr. Adv. with Mr. Aditya
Guaha & Mr. Anand Kumar Soni,
Adv. with plaintiff in person

versus

SHRI LALIT MOHAN SHARMADefendant

Through: Dr. Bharat Bhushan Parsoon Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Sonam Priya, Mr Ayush
Kumar Singh and Ms Aditi Singh,
Advocates along with defendant in
person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
23.01.2025

%

1. Due to paucity of time, this matter cannot be taken up today.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 20th February 2025 at 4:00 pm.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 23, 2025