



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 691/2023 I.A. 2246/2025**

SHRI DIVAKAR SHARMAPlaintiff

Through:

versus

SHRI LALIT MOHAN SHARMADefendant

Through: Defendant in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **28.01.2025**

I.A. 2246/2025 (for placing additional documents and calculations on record)

1. Defendant has filed this application seeking to place on record additional documents and calculations in respect of expenses incurred regarding the maintenance of the estate of the parents and their ancestral property.
2. Issue notice to plaintiffs, to be served through counsel who has already appeared for plaintiffs, returnable on 20th February 2025, the date already fixed.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 28, 2025/RK/sc