



\$~O4

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 691/2023

SHRI DIVAKAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHRI LALIT MOHAN SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.04.2025**

File is placed before this Court for confirmation of release of amount to the defendant against the bills submitted.

As per office note, registry has filed the report.

As per the report, as sum of Rs. 11,03,048 has been released to the defendant and a sum of Rs. 6,86,395/- remains to be paid to the defendant against tax invoices provided.

Defendant is directed to provide the tax invoices with respect to the sum of Rs.6,86,395/- within two weeks.

Thereafter a fresh report be called from the cash branch as to the release of remaining amount to the defendant on the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 21.05.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 22, 2025/yo