



\$~O1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 691/2023

SHRI DIVAKAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Afreen Farhana, Ms.
Anand Soni and Mr. Aayush
Goyal, Advs

versus

SHRI LALIT MOHAN SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Defendant in person.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

21.05.2025

%

File is placed before this Court for confirmation of release of amount to the defendant against the bills submitted.

As per office note, a letter has been filed by the defendant vide diary no. 15965 for withdrawal of amount and case is sent to cash branch for taking action. The report is awaited.

Registry is directed to report with respect to release of amount before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 29.05.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 21, 2025/yo

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/05/2025 at 15:30:10