



\$~O1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 691/2023**

SHRI DIVAKAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Afreen Farhana, Adv.

versus

SHRI LALIT MOHAN SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.05.2025**

File is placed before this Court for confirmation of release of amount to the defendant against the bills submitted.

Vide order dated 21.05.2025, registry was directed to report with respect to release of amount in terms of letter filed by the defendant vide diary no. 15965.

As per report of the registry, the entire amount lying deposited in this case along with accrued interest i.e. Rs. 11,03,048/- has been released to the defendant and a sum of Rs. 6,86,395/- + Rs. 60,711/- (totalling to Rs. 7,47,106/-) remains to be paid to the defendant against the tax invoices provided as the registry has released all the amount deposited in this case.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 25.07.2025. Be placed accordingly.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 29, 2025/yo