



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 691/2023 & I.A. 21516/2023, I.A. 21517/2023,
I.A. 21519/2023, I.A. 31563/2024, I.A. 36034/2024, I.A. 38466/2024,
I.A. 38467/2024, I.A. 42416/2024, I.A. 47973/2024, I.A. 2246/2025,
I.A. 10822/2025

SHRI DIVAKAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M. Dutta, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Aditya Guha and Mr. Anand K. Soni,
Advocates.

versus

SHRI LALIT MOHAN SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ayush Kr. Singh, Advocate along
with defendant in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

28.10.2025

%

1. Last opportunity of three (3) weeks is given to the defendant to file reply, failing which the right to file reply shall automatically stands closed.
2. List on 13th February, 2026 in the 1st ten matters in the *advance list*.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 28, 2025

Vivek/-