



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 691/2023 & I.A. 21516-21517/2023, I.A. 21519/2023, I.A. 31563/2024, I.A. 36034/2024, I.A. 38466-38467/2024, I.A. 42416/2024, I.A. 47973/2024, I.A. 2246/2025, I.A. 10822/2025, I.A. 4137/2026

SHRI DIVAKAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M. Dutta, Senior Advocate
alongwith Mr. Aditya Guha, Mr.
Aayush Goyal and Mr. Anand Kumar
Soni, Advocates

versus

SHRI LALIT MOHAN SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Dr. Bharat Bhushan Parsoon, Sr.
Advocate with Ms. Sonam Priya and
Mr. Ayush Kumar Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

18.02.2026

%

1. The order sheets reveal that on 20.02.2025, this Court had recorded that both parties have agreed that irrespective of the status, all the assets would be put in a common pot and has to be divided 50% each in equal shares.
2. An application for modification being IA No.17718/2025 was filed by the Defendant specifically contending that the Defendant did not agree that all assets irrespective of the status would be put in a common pot to be divided 50% each in equal shares.
3. The said application has been dismissed *vide* Order dated 25.07.2025.



The said order is subject matter of appeal in FAO(OS) 16/2026. Arguments have been heard in the said appeal and judgment has been reserved on 06.02.2026.

4. List on 30.04.2026.

FEBRUARY 18, 2026
hsk

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J