



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 691/2023 & I.A. 21516-21517/2023, I.A. 21519/2023, I.A. 31563/2024, I.A. 36034/2024, I.A. 38466-38467/2024, I.A. 42416/2024, I.A. 47973/2024, I.A. 2246/2025, I.A. 10822/2025, I.A. 4137/2026

SHRI DIVAKAR SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SHRI LALIT MOHAN SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Dr. Bharat Bhushan Parsoon, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sonam Priya, Mr. Ayush Kumar Singh, Ms. Aditi Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

19.03.2026

%

1. The Order dated 25.07.2025 passed by this Court in CS(OS) 691/2023 has been set aside by the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court in FAO(OS) 16/2026 on 19.02.2026.
2. List on 30.04.2026, date already fixed.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 19, 2026

Prateek